- ‘%ber 1, 2009 Contract Amendment
juate Reductions y)

ﬁ\dedica
AMENDMENT NOxx TO B22531

Contract Start Date: October 1, 2009 Total Contract Amount: Per Member/Per Month
Original Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2009  Original Contract Amount: Per Member/Per Month
Current Contract Expiration Date:  December 31, 2009  Previous Amendment(s) Total: N/A
Requested Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2009  Amendment Amount: N/A

This amendment is by and between the State of Minnesota, through its Commissioner of the Department of
Human Services (“STATE”) and Medica, Managed Care Organization (“MCO”), identified as Contract No.
B22531 to further the Minnesota Medical Assistance Program for the provision of prepaid medical and remedial
services pursuant to Title XIX of the Social Security Act; and

WHEREAS, the STATE wishes to exercise the option to amend this contract as provided in Article 21;

WHEREAS, as of October 1, 2009, the medical assistance capitation rates for Special Needs BasicCare will be
reduced to reflect the statutory changes enacted by the 2009 Minnesota Legislature during the regular session;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, § 16A.152, subd. 4, the Commissioner of Finance reduced the
amount of allotted funds for certain medical expenditures, and the unallotments effective July 1, 2009, that
impact fee-for-service rates calculations are included in the medical assistance managed care rate reductions
effective October 1, 2009, and :

WHEREAS, the STATE and the MCO have agreed to amend the Contract to include these legislative and
executive changes.

Therefore, the parties agree that:

REVISION 1. Rates listed in Appendix 1A, 1B and 1C, and the PMPM projected rates listed in Appendix 2
are amended to include the following rate methodology adjustments. These adjustments will be reflected in the
revised Appendix pages labeled Appendix 1A-1, 1B-1 and 1C-1 in Appendix 1a, and the PMPM projected
rates for October through December in Appendix 2a, and incorporated into this contract by reference. The rates
are adjusted as follows:

Rate Adjustment 1. Physician and Professional Services Ratable Reduction. Amended rates will reflect a
reduction for physician and professional services. Office and other outpatient visits, preventive medicine visits,
and family planning visits are exempt from this rate reduction when billed by physicians, advanced practice
nurses, or physician assistants in a family planning agency or in one of the following primary care practices:
general practice, general internal medicine, general pediatrics, general geriatrics, and family medicine. This
reduction does not apply to federally qualified health centers, rural health centers or Indian health services.
Payment rates for physician and professional services are reduced by total of six and one half percent (6.5%).
76.9% of this reduction is pursuant to Minnesota Laws 2009, chapter 79, article 5, section 51, amended by
chapter 173, article 1, section 32, that amends Minnesota Statutes § 256B.76, subd. 1; and the remaining 23.1%
reduction is pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 16A152, subd. 4, that amends Minnesota Statutes § 256B.766.


pwkmk51
Typewritten Text
2

pwkmk51
Typewritten Text

pwkmk51
Typewritten Text
xx

pwkmk51
Typewritten Text


256B.76, subd. 1; and the remaining 23.1% reduction is pursuant to Minnesota Statutes §
16A.152, subd. 4, that amends Minnesota Statutes § 256B.766.

Rate Adjustment 2. Medical Assistance Basic Care Ratable Reduction. For MSHO and
MSC+ services provided on or after October 1, 2009, amended rates will reflect a reduction for
basic care medical services. Exemptions from this reduction include inpatient hospital services,
physician and professional services, family planning services, mental health services, dental
services, prescription drugs, home health services, medical transportation and Medicare cost
sharing. This reduction does not apply to federally qualified health centers, rural health centers
or Indian health services. Payment rates for basic care services are reduced by a total of four and
one half percent (4.5%). Two thirds (66%) of this reduction is pursuant to Minnesota Laws
2009, chapter 79, article 5, sections 52, amended by chapter 173, article 1, section 42 that
amends Minnesota Statute § 256B.766. The remaining one third (33%) of this reduction is
pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 16A.152, subd. 4, which amends Minnesota Statutes §
256B.766.

Rate Adjustment 3. Medical Assistance Inpatient Hospital Ratable Reduction. MSHO and
MSC-+ payment rates for inpatient hospital admissions occurring on or after October 1, 2009 are
reduced by one percent (1.0%) pursuant to Minnesota Laws 2009, chapter 79, article 5, section
12, which amends Minnesota Statutes § 256.969, subd. 3a(h). Exclusions from this reduction
include facilities operated by the Indian Health Service and Indian tribes.

Rate Adjustment 4. Reimbursement Rates for Births, Professional Services. For services
provided on or after October 1, 2009, there will be one calculated rate for professional services
related to labor, delivery, and antepartum and postpartum care when provided for the following
diagnosis-related groups: (1) 371 cesarean sections without complicating diagnosis; (2) 372
vaginal delivery with complicating diagnosis; and (3) 373 vaginal delivery without complicating
diagnosis. This calculated rate shall not reflect a shift of greater than five percent (5.0%) in the
current proportion of all births delivered vaginally and by cesarean section. This payment
reduction is pursuant to Minnesota Statutes § 256B.756 as added by Minnesota Laws 2009,
chapter 79, article 5, section 50, amended by chapter 173, article I, section 31.

Rate Adjustment 5, Reimbursement Rates for Births, Inpatient Facility. For admissions
occurring on or after October 1, 2009, the total operating and property payment rate, excluding
disproportionate population adjustment, for the same diagnosis-related groups listed in Rate
Adjustment 4, shall be no greater than $3,528. Newborn care is excluded from these rates. This
rate reduction applies to Medical Assistance and MinnesotaCare, and is pursuant to Minnesota
Laws 2009, chapter 173, article 1, section 14, which amends Minnesota Statutes, § 256.969; and
Minnesota Statutes, § 256B.756 as added by Minnesota Laws 2009, chapter 79, article 5,

section 50,

Rate Adjustment 6. Long Term Care Providers. MCOs must implement a two point five-
eight percent (2.58%) rate reduction effective October 1, 2009, for certain providers of State Plan
Home Care Services, including but not limited to, nursing and home health services, personal
care assistance (PCA) services, private duty nursing (PDN) services, physical therapy,

Corrected 8-26-2009 2



occupational therapy, speech and respiratory therapy services, pursuant to Minnesota Laws 2009,
chapter 79, article 8, section 79.

Rate Adjustment 7. 180-Day Nursing Facility Add-On. The State shall adjust the nursing
facility rates to reflect rebasing for State Fiscal Year 2010, which includes the October 2009
through December 2009 rates, as stated in Minnesota Statutes, § 256B.441, subd. 55, pursuant to
Minnesota Laws 2009, Chapter 79, article 8, section 61.

Rate Adjustment 8. Customized Living Rates. The State shall adjust the elderly waiver
capitation payment rates to reflect the maximum service rate limits for customized living
services and 24-hour customized living services as stated in Minnesota Statutes, § 256B.09135,
subds. 3e and 3h, pursuant to Minnesota Laws 2009, chapter 79, article 8, section 49 that amends
§ 256B.0915 by adding a new subd. 10. Medical assistance rates paid to customized living
providers by MCOs under this section shall not exceed the maximum service rate limits
determined by the State under subdivisions 3e and 3h. '

Rate Adjustment 9. Elderly Waiver Cost Limits. The State shall adjust the elderly
waiver capitation payment rates to reflect the monthly service cost limits for Elderly Waiver
clients including a new case mix category with low dependencies in activities of daily
living, as stated in Minnesota Statutes, § 256B.0913, subd. 4, pursuant to Minnesota Laws
2009, chapter 79, article 8, section 44 that amends § 256B.0913, subd. 4 by adding a new
clause (7).

EXCEPT AS AMENDED HEREIN, THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL
CONTRACT AND ALL PREVIOUS AMENDMENTS REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND
EFFECT.

Signature page follows

Corrected §-26-2009 3



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this contract amendment. This contract
amendment is hereby accepted and considered binding in accordance with the terms outlined in the preceding

statements.

APPROVED:

Medica
SNBC Rates Amendment

Medica
(Two

By:
Title: N\ P ¢ W fﬂ%’z,-j C.N¥

Date; 9| —2 %%

and

Title: e !/ P
Date: 9 ~X~D ?
3



Appendix 1a
Includes: .
Appendix 1A-1

Appendix 1B-1
Appendix 1C-1

SNBC October 2009 — December 2009
Base Rate Tables



SO0T/ETIS

NYANTTTIW

=5

*K10T0S S1 T PRASTASY 30 A0 PO TBLOIBULITGE, 10 ST DA33032 oM senred 300 01 AR 10 AINp OU SSWMISSE DU JJ9U0N 0] PUSHI 101 §20P wermA; -sasodind 1aqio 107 swerrdozdde oq j0u Aenr 3p rsumerioad
pavelided Jo7 12T SENIST T RIOSSUNIA JO S08IS SI OF 20URisisse aptaoxd o1 A1oj0s paredoxd seam Tepraiety o], "SIONE] JOMO pur goensTrEpe Anqisi ‘sduag Jra ‘siesford PROIPOTA BI0SITUIH THA TRHTINRY ST YOpRQl 3y JUE SAUmSSe Telraten ST,

$IRUNOT FAY0 BY - ONRN-TON

SARURGT) WEIA DUE JIINGINS - £ ONAW

satnoD) BouftmseAy PRE ‘0005 “A9STIEY ‘TIONE( “FaAtR))-‘TYONY - 7 OIS
fonony wdsieayy ~ 7 onsgy

- £6 168 75858 £6° €15 HPis L1018 28018 £9'4ed £8'£0C' 1S 70610 1S ONIW-I0N
E6 L5 7588 VN Wyl VN oLol R VN 60 LTV T £ 0N
£6'LC 76°8% /N Hyl . VIN 94'6€ Jszae VIN 607171 7 Om|
£6'£5% 76'88% VIN i VIN £6'80% Le°c68 VN 60°LTY' 1S 1onep | Ammmos
06 673 oF 058 VIN WIN - 6L 518 S6'STE 60°0E$ ROE07'TS Y6 ST0 IS ONIAL-UON
08 6F or'0¢ /N VIN VIN 1081 Jss'1+ YIN SO'6GY' T € 0TS
06" 6% or e VIN /N WIN 5180 g N7 S'66V°C T oI
05 6v% 07063 VIN VIN /N 19488 601 VIN $3'667 7§ 1 ONS} | EUORNNSY] | S{Eng-uoN
8L€0% 03 10'E1$ 18718 WIN WiN 08'5§ £3'96Eq £0°09E8 OTRI-UON
3LED Feaes VN 18€I /N Vin e YN 02°06€ ¢ ONeW
8/7€0 TP VIN 18'€1 /N VIN [rore YN 03°06€ Z onspy
2L'E03 Y98 VN igrers /N /N e 578 /N 08'065$ 1 omap | Aymomarioyy
6 psg 67558 /N YN /N VIN 9F +$ 12078 AR OIBW-UON
pEHC 6056 VIN VN Y/N YVIN o C VIN 76 °REE ¢ OXRW
Hgge 6750 wIN VIN /N VIN <00 /N 76°8EE 7 onsy
6708 67568 WIN VIN /N ¥IN HAY VIN I6°9€ES Tonsp | poonnypsuy | spng
60 163 (xe, mnpmaag 490 103 (o wmnpmary | Jud o) (e, Tmye Ly PEE-PPY pRaomay [IHA PIADIIY (YH( : wopepRdog
. 20-pPY saprpar) HODHYV IN sapnpug PEFPPY sopnpg} DU PUB YA W PUR DHAW TiLA
WOIHA dgO-oN 0 . FE-UON 10§ oHg JED-TON T6] opuy asng pNLY | 918y eseq PmI
) 7 ddyuoty | uo-BPY WOIHW | ¢ v EGIT | un-pev AN WREPPV (AHA 440 JgO-moN
X g ] [ d 0 N W 1
61°C18 61 C1S LLDTS LLO1G leo'vis £9HTS ETGECTE [0S 97 96v% 67 180718 73y CRIN-UON
LTl P61 0T 09°0 lao'es TV E2°EIS'T rAka 93" 19¢ (SIS L1 £ 0TS
LT 85741 il 95°88 Q065 2705 £8° 16" AN AR 58" L3€ |s8€e1°t LL1 (A
[y dty PREIS 4 o ape 00658 LE'568 RN O LA 98°LRES c8ETI'Ig 5CT 1omap | Aymowme)
97725 97 708 64°61% 6L°CIg 60968 [ 0C°CCL'TS 96708 Tr TS 81'pE5°14 5 GHIW-BON
g4 £8°C0 24796 TE'81 EXIEN 98" 17 0L LI9T SEE 08°£98 £8°87L [ £ 0T
00°5T £T5T LS 90'89 6608 0t°T§ 94" L19'T E1°T 08°298 £8°87L°Y I 7 ORIA
00°S7S £6°678 7L 0cs LLE8% 56088 267918 9L419'28 [E1T1g 087985 £8'8FL°TS I T OTRp | Teuonmlysy] | sEng-UoN
00°c3 09'c3 ViN WiIN 08'5S 08°cs -JET 06T ob'ed 1£°61§ 25 EVES 907 1 ORSP-EON :
16¢ 66'¢ VIN VIN 05T 9 €6 10¥ 169 Lg'C1 [ R 17 £ omap
16°¢ 26°¢ ViIN ViN 05T 50°8 £6° 108 169 1861 CT6LE £61 T oTe
16°¢5 08'£C VI VIN SIS TECTS £5°10¥$ 16°9% L8°C1% C16LES bS] 1 OB § Aoy
1.2 1.8 VN VIN 9£°vg 8L b LLTLTS oy 0% e1'o1§ 219578 (i1 QXSAUON
65°¢ 62°C VIN V¥/N c1'9 97§ ST TVE 52°0 0L"0% FAR T i € X3
58°E K¢ /N VIN ST°9 €8y 2T TVE 980 0L°0L ZLBIE 1 FARE T
gy £2°¢Y YN /N £19% ac1es 27 TVES 0308 0L°078 CL6TES o J OIS | evonmnsey | spng
xR, CXBYL unslpy NEEpY “mslpy estpy e JaaTEsnipy o3y nEY NRUIOITY nopeinday
WL TONHESLY OHA nHg 3 CI DA asug naoppradg aseg aseg " 600z 03
ey asug ALY Wug ansordmoyy ’ ajisodaio)y ey Xy Y fmaEng
spsedmoy 7 ¥ppuaddy moig BARRHHST
b i i i o d El d ; o) | g Y

(AT YIIOTAl 15J TSI I3y Sitonodurosy ey .%am TN YENSAE G007 1940330y Jo nrudopad
JALINSEY SPIIN] [BAdG

1-v1 xipuaddy




60aT/ET/8

NVYWITTIW

. A12mas S I PaMSIARI 2q AfUo w__.nonw TELEaTRE STY, “HIOM SIJ} 9AT3051 OA $a12ed JSWI0 03 ANIGRE J0 AINp. OF SSUINSSE PUE 1iJa0aq 0] PUSIL 30T sacp wearyy “sesodind zemo 105 stendordde 2q 1on
fearyy -smrexford payendes xoj ssver SAMISS 1 BIOSGEITIAT JO 9101 23 0} somesisse apraoxd oy Kpejos paredard sem Tersovei: QYfy, "SI0)98l IAEIO PHE TonensKEpE ‘Amqne ‘sgeus Ao ‘Sureford prEoIpe TIOSUTIA TIIA YRIIIRY ST TOPRAT AT 12T0 SATNGSE [SLIETY SHY,

PAST AJSNOTASIE 30U SN YAQO 1Y

SN0 WAL W ALNGIS

SOTTMOT) TOIBOMESEAN 79 11008 ASSTReg ‘wjoNe(] ‘XSAIED) ‘eNouy

Anmary mydsmray

{ONAN-TON
0nopy MN
SNSRI
odsmusyy-

SHOISYY MEY

ronxenb gozs 2F0RYD YEA So3Rs pUSHipE WSLX PUre JoroRy ysi werd SNy, c

xey smpand ¢ 1 SPRSH] TO-PPY [YHU T0 180-3ATR) UHIE 2PAIAN 100 520(T ,
. “xet Traperard 94 1 sapnfouy |
¥ LLG'T LT'T00C PRES L0pi STHER' £9°606' 08'$90°T £68¢°1 TWeis'T e 83761 £9°FT TER( -TTON
Y 6ED fad e LT'65% 18°E18 IETLE 95°00¢ b'R6E LO0T°1 £0°09E 08¢ YIN 08¢ Eng PAZITRUOIAITISH-DON]
0L PYBT 6L'088'T LEO VIN THPERT £€°86L°C TLET0'E £65€°1 ¥6°S78°T wWTe S6°C1% BO9E Tenq -uoNy .
60'LEES Sy IEES S0'16% VIN 0r'0Re PoLTE 70'00E% 1901 T ZITLES 9e'ps VN SE'pE k! PALRUOHESTY)  OXPAPTON]
15°208'1 £9°698"} v8'eS LOP1 TL'8I8'L 05wl SR'6E6'T £65¢€°1 60°LTH'T Z8'pE 0L 81 T jeng -uoN
960y 6E°LLY LT 6% 187618 TEH0F 68°L6E B TEY LOOIT 08"06E 2 VIN £ra Jeng DITRHONNILSIT-TEDN
SEERI'E ET1ET'E LE'SY YIN 98 PRI'E B6°TPI'E LLULSE'E £65E°1 S966YT 66709 15818 881y Teng ~OON
14°5668 LT T0HE SO'158 YIN 71 05E% 99°Fhes £OpLES L8077 Z59EES op'C¢ N Sp'ee feng PareucHnyyTy OIFTA AN
$1°688°7 £p'616'1 $8'E6 L0 7571881 A4 B C8'666°1 £65E°1 - 60'LTH' ] #'OL QL"6E 87°0¢ T2 ~U0N]|
98°0Ly 00'64F LT°65% 18'E1¢ £6°50Y 68°L6E Sy'Ter L8011 08°06¢ 0’8 YN g BN " POITEEORNNINSTE-TON
LE7CET'E £6°L8T'E LE'OY YIN 95T 0Z'681°¢ LI L6E'E £65€°1 S966Y'T Tzl L7958 [Z4Y Tengq ~HON
1L°6658 y5 70p8 50 158 VIN 651568 95'7pCS £0°vied L8011 ZEBLES £8'98 YiN £8'58 =g PHEROTNISUY O
8572681 $6'266' L $8'ES L0'%E P0'ST6'L 196281 £86E6°1 £65E°1 64°LTH'T 08 F71 £6°8F LES6 TR 0N
96" 0L 8T 98¥ LT'66% 12°€18 176ty 687168 8y TER o011 08°06€ £'6T VIN Z8'52 ey PRZEROOMGIRE-T0p]
91°(05Z°¢ SO'STY'E LEoY ViN 1L789¢°¢ 6LE02°¢ LLLEE'E €65E°7 SOBEN'T E578¥E 19'¥8% FL.97H Teng -aoN .
1L'S6E8 1T LIPE S0'168 VN 91'09g8 99°9hES £9°pLES 480171 6 GEES 0s°12¢ ViN 057128 Teng PATIRTCHNPISY pelonrtiayy|
E+g+0 E+g+8) T80 {s} vl sy (D) v1 ddy G+ woexE+ o g (1 vy ddy ©) v1 @y 0 v rddy swotdayg avey]|
1 01 & - 8 L 9 g 1 £ z 1
oy (OBIAL o COUEIN ¢ PIOTHHA | Be-PpY oy PIOUTIEM oy PIOUGHA oy B ¢ TeRsg py 90U 3sRY a + § T0PPY ng e
BpnaRE) PRIOEE) - Ho-ppy AN -OVAN F g - NEd 4+ Y ueld ey ey | peunsnipy usng AN nug DHIN
JEROTTY FeF e PO TRDEHIN + BI VY TRl | ey VI Teld
AEISTTUEELSYY
T
smeld JYO-HON
&uwmwu 60067 Fquizdg xmna.mﬁ GO0T P00

SHRY JUNSRF oT)

axeyoIseEy speaN [ewadg

1-1 xipmaddy




S00ZIET/ NVIITTIN

*AISIRNIS ST U1 POMSTADI G ATOO PINOTS [Riralems ST, “NI0M S 2AT207 Ofas sonred ramo o) IIqen 10 AP 0 SHImsse PUE JSDa OF DU O S30p WA sesodmd tamo xoy arzudordde oq tou
- Avuaryy suretdord paimides 107 seer Jamas W BIOSODUTA JO SIIE 31 0) oomwisisse apiaord o) Arajos paredard sea TenavEnE oYy "SI01] 30 pue wonensTarmpe ‘Amyrqrie ‘supowsq Som ‘surerZord prESIPaY ZICSOUNIA] TRTAL JRNTNY S ISPEGT SN) T SATENSSE Tetdarem sy,

PRSI ATS0TASIE 101 $3NUROD IOWO 1TV 1ONQJAEON
SANMOD WBLA B HORQIYS  ODSW MN

SNG) TOITATTEAL 59 NOVG “Aastrey] “RIONR(L “TOATE)) “eORY ZOmSINY
Annoyy mdaviay ordormary
..mnemom sy

. Jmrenb foes 8eeyd [TIA SSIET PAISTIPE YSTI pue Xowwy o1z werd oy .
HOPRY IO 10 I0-2ARD DN 9pN2ET 10U Sso

9LL5E 6E'T86T 0g'€s £67E1 G £5°06871 STHH0'T £65€% £8°E05"T 0P SE LL0Y 9% - Isny -HoN
PLSeh bty 59'85 19°¢1§ 0L°89¢ 05'29¢ Sy bEE L9OT'E £p0eE 08'g VIN 08's Eng DOZIEROINIGSTE-ToN
L9018 SE'TET'T 165k VIN o087 SEOLLE GYEEE'T £656°Y 89°E0T°T FERTY C16LeTE 60°9E B -aoN
4 gxasy 21°87ES #S068 Az ¥o°LLES SL'ELTS $0°L6Z8 L90T"1 b g0t 9Eb /N og'pe g pompronnwsar|  oxepynoyg

§+8+9) ROEE EH WXV | () v Ay (1 +9) | woxts+ D e - v ddy (@ vr ddy {0 vy sn0tYy a)ey|

i [ . & ) H L g € ¥ £ Z 1

» (U L LA T | prompia us-ppy 7 PIOUTILAL: 7 PO pp O - |, d0pey 1S3 aseg AHA + | EePPY [EERTSY

SopRPXIp © | - spapy) “A-PPY AN “OWHW + FQ] - 0Ha + VI TRLE AT Wl | yunsnipyY yshy ouEn Jei:i0d el it

Janomy sy wefy eey )| WOIHW + Y VY vl | 2wy v WIg
TESTHRS ALY |- . R

ey
suweld 490
soyEyy ymemdeg vonede gaoz G SNyl 6oz P00
JIRIISRY SpeaN Boedg

. 1-D1 xipuaddy




Appendix 2a

Ihcludes:

SNBC Octﬁber 2009 — December 2009
PMPM Cost Models‘

Listed as Appendix 2
Current 2009 Rates and Projected October 2009 — December 2009 Rates



GO0ZIETR C O ONYRITTIN.

*£1910U2 )7 B] PIMSIART 3G ATUO PINCTS [EITAIEUT SIYZ, "NI0A ST RATR0AT Ol Sonted agie 01 AN1QRl; 10 KN O SOWSNSSE PUE 1WAUY 0) PUAIT 104 s90p weamNA "sesodmnd sopo Tof arepdordde og tou Aew yy “surexSoxd pajeides 107
sater SURISS U] OSIUTIN JO AU 3 03 oTsisse 3p1a0id 01 A[103 potedard Seas TEIRII SUL, 'SI0NE) IO PUR HORENSIGINDE ‘ANpqIRl “Spsusq 2t ‘sursBosd PrRIPAN RIOSSUNIA TIIA JEI[IIR ST JSPRAT U} 12UL SSEMSSE [ELISIET ST,

¥6'PEE 00001 00007 08001 C00071 0008 00'0% o808 Y6rsE Jusieedenesy S50 PAIILL, \RaH [RIuap

ST IPET . £8°CHEe [w0Y, pERIny
980 00001 0600071 00007 00001 g 050 000 98’0 amoppuadg -
0078 0000°T G000°T 0980T 0000 0Fos 008 0008 040 s3] uopduosazg
ZLGIEE - LE1TES - Az 9seg MOV [WICY
850 OO0 000071 0000°T 0000°1 o 000 000 850 Aderey |, pIGHARGRR [2ONOR[BIC]
220 0000 0000 00T 0000°1 e 090 00 220 auLaq o1 2fgEun 666
(81 0300°1 0000°% 0000°'T 6000°t 000 000 800 ST - SR0IAISE JRUONNOLI S8IN 160
9’8 Q0001 - 000071 0001 00001 e 200 200 9¢'8 SISATRICY Teuey 23ug-pug L80
e 00001 0000't 80001 6000°% ot 00'0 60 L6°g 3DATHE IVENEOT iFRSH PALIERY) 1B1epa] %0
174 0000°T 600D 40001 00001 wo oW 000 At . Aaowi0qe] 030
fa: g 1] 00001 00001 0060°T 000071 000 0o $0'D 55°11 weuedmay [2alfon), *ABojolpey 840
95'Z 06501 0000°t 0000'T . 0000'T o0 000 80°0 e . S1E] UATIA 20
780 08001 000071 0860°1 0000°t . e 100 00 £5°0 $piy Aunieoy LLO
€0'¢ o001 ©00007 00001 000071 o0 00 400 or'e ) SOUOTI() PUE SONAYISOIL 5.0
Sz 0000t 0000°T 0800°1 06000 oo 010 000 T SIS 10BN / sasswyBaky SLOY
SL'O 0000°T 000071 8000'T - 0000°1 e 000 000 : £ 1oenme]) Yodsg Az(f oy [ewdsoy] wusireduy %10
#'t 00001 00001 00001 0000°1 @ 000 000 1 ) wotdsoy 70
000 0000°1 0000°1 a000°'T 0000°t 200 00 800 000 SSROH AraJ[RH [ 202D Papualvd GO €50
90 7 0900'1 0000°1 0800°T 000"t fiisay 000 000 150 Aouspuadagy reararanyy 750
$6'0 00001, . 0000l 0000°T 0000°% e 000 100 s Xt ABojopay 850
SO0 0000’1 6000 0800'T 0000°1 wWoe 040 800 $0°0 ‘ onsesdorE L850
9.0 00801 0000°% 0000°T . 0000°T . 000 0o . . 060 9Ly Anupog S50
o¥°01 0000°1 6000 00001 0000°% e - 000 9] 16701 &derayy, tewonednoag ¥40
6T 00001 . 0000°T 0000°'T 6000°T e 000 600 ’ s'e Adexoyy yasads £50
[ 00001 00001 - 0560'T 0000°T a0'e . 0o 81°0 UL Adesay g, j2otshsg 150
L 05TE 0800°T 0000°% a000°T 0000°% ot 000 o) 05°2¢ . R RO G40
L0 0800°1 00091 0000°T 0009 - ore 0070 006 o e et ]
£S'p 0860'1 000071 0000°'T 0000°1 a0 000 i) &g $30IATRE URTOISAYY £0
59'% 0000'T 0000°% 0600°1 000" awe 000 000 91 ‘ wsapPsIEyY %0
808 00001 0000°% §000°T 000071 40 090 8O0 868 du[nmY ‘Hodsmiy L5
££°08 0900'Y 00001 400°'T 00091 o0 090 200 £60¢ ferosds ‘Hodste], 950
1198 0860'T 00081 L0000t L 00001 e §9°0 000 0§°9¢€ WA/ Aiddng peopagy 750
60°0 0000°7 W50 6000T - 000D 000 . 060 £0°0 £0°0 S3DIATEE IRAH AWOH 070
$8°0 0000°T 000071 00007 0000°1 : 100 00°0 €0°0 a1 fendsops wua, Suoy mepedug S0
s 0000°1 6000t 00T 0000} o0 99°0 Lo 28°51 So01AIag [edsnH weneding 00
L0 0060°1 00091 a000°1 0000°1 o0 0600 800 AR GONENHQRYSY 500
18898 00001 00001 0600°1 00001 PI08 [i)i: 4 au0s S6'8vE fexassg) fendsoy juareday 160
2&2& Mcwwwn“um :cuusw«um mﬂumwﬂmau TSI SAVIATIG UORINPIY jusuneEIn JUMUBONTER wom.m& m&mzm comatowunw 500
mocw kﬂ&E@UﬂQ - hu:mu.wnw m:.—m.._:z .30025 8C°T JOf a1y EwEhm.m :m_o_mh«m«m SHING qEvy ﬁSw@nﬁ om mc:o:vv& d« :o.nu:vum 60T TWREIND '
iy mﬂm:-ﬁwm Gn.:qﬂﬁnmw:w ) MOM mume “qunsy SqeIey] T ST ST SADIAISS
J0F JUaumOf[EUf) . . —mﬂommwo.ynﬁnw
i : : % WeIIsAY]

[BUoHMmS ‘Sopunn.) 0IPTY ‘SQPINY En( venemdog.
$BY 60T SHAWR( ~ GOHT PGS0 ParsfoLy pue 538y (007 JHLIND
) BaeHASRY PIIN TE1RdS
7 xpuaddy

gjo7eieg



600¢/E1/8 NYNITIINW

*AITIUS SIE Ul PAmalasl 2G ATUC PINOYS [BLISIGE SILL “3I0M SH:SAR00T O souIed 1330 03 ARl 30 £16p OU SIUIRSSY PUE 1JAUq OF PESKIT 10U $30P TREININ 'sasodInd 19yio 103 svenderdde g 30u Aew 3y sumafoad poredes 10}
3181 SHN2S 1Y YIOSOUBII JO A1R)G B! OF 20Uristsse opzacid o) A[ajos patedard seat |eralei SN, TSI00T] MO PUR UONRTSIRPE ANgiSls ‘Siyereq I ‘Sweidord PRSI TIOSOUUIIY HHA JRRIURL ST 19pRaL oY) 181} Sowinsse rerroateny Sy,

¥6°p55 a000° 00001 400071 00001 00'0% 00708 000§ P6'p5E WSMIBBURIA 958y poedre], iRal] |HiEal
LLTLIS ; . THoLTS 0], puesy
S¢°0 0000°] 0000°7 Q000 00901 00'0 00 60°0 EX0) unoppusdy
£T91% ' 0600°1 opget 0000'7 0000°T . 0008 00°9¢ 0008 [ 2 4715 s3nig wonduosaly
219678 : - £8°L578 21y Hseg AOY B0,
350 00001 00081 0001 00001 800 090 000 850 . Adeisyy, refowog fROMeL
F43 10 0060°1 00001 9000°1 00001 600 000 i) FARY 3UPA(E 01 [GRE 666
o 0000°7 0000°% 0000°T 00081 o0 040 800 e SA0IATAE BUNYTRL] ISIAN 169
00 G060°1 0000°1 6000°1 0000°T o0 0 - - 000 woe Jutsanp; yesy ofgnd 280
$ig 0000y 00001 00001 0000t W0 00'0 000 SI°E StsAfec] |pumy s8mg-pug L30
1+t G000 0000°T 0000 0000t 00 00 00 w7y . Sa0iAdog 2D MELAH Teiny £20
01 00001 0000°% 00001 0000°T e - . 00°0 000 0rg - 0IALSS IWENUOT) FBSH PAYER]) [R1apag 780
A 00Be'Y 000"t . 000y ~0000°% awo 00 400 TA fopztoaey 020
iy 00001 0000°F 0000'T . 0000°% o0'e 000 B w6 wenodwo)) [eansg0a], ARoropey 610
6%'1 60001 000078 0000°T GO00' a0 000 OO S22 S SR UOBIA . %0
o] 00001 0000t 0000 0000°% 900 0o oo S50 - spry Swrmsy Lo
108 0000°1 0000°t 00001 6000°1 900 YO'0 C800 =11 SOUOTIQ PUL SHNIGSOLY S0
L 0000 04000 00001 {000 [i1i31) 200 e 0L R Sosu] JoeRIa)) f sassejfaky SLO
S0°0 00001 00001 0000' G000 00 00°0 oxp 2070 19BIIOD PASI A2 G Teifdsoy] uanedyy ¥L0
62 00001 Q0001 00001 0000t i3] 000 e ¥5'T so1dsor] o
000 00T 0000 0000 80001 690 60°0 2 4] 0070 29003 AZAJIRH [ 218D pepusiy OO £50
9§80 000871 00001 000G 00001 0070 00°0 00e 980 . . fouspuedaq PARY) | 750
€0 00001 4000 00081 000t - - 000 o000 . 160 7E0 AZojopry - ggp
#1'0 00001 a000°Y T 0000°T 000" 000 S iai] 0659 Fal] onoerdoIng) 150
Ria 00001 G001 T 0000°T 06007 00'0 000 009 oro L1a81ng Lowppoury 350
0 60001 20007 00T - 80001 o0 o0'e 0070 o Anmpog S50
s6'c 6000'T 0000°1 0009°1 0000°1 000 600 00 66'€ Adessyy, euonednsag P50
L1 0000°1 0000"E 00001 9060°1 . 00 000 0600 AN Adessyy, goasdg £50
59y 00001 9500'1 0000°1 0007 000 00 R {1 11] 99y Adexouy, [eossfug 1560
6E°T1 ’ 0000°T 0001 00001 40001 Q00 800 0070 66711 RiesH [Eep ov0
75°61 0000°1 G000°1 00001 00001 000 000 000 561 Tenag 52+
£T56 - 0000°1 0000°T 0000"1 0000°T 0o 00°e 80°0 1£°68 SA0IANSE LB Ep0
LA 00001 0000°1 0000°T 0860'1 60°0 we 000 .oy BsoyIsauy 3.1
6L 8000"1 0000°1 6000°1 00001 .00 - fiadl 0o 6L°9 SoER[RQUY UGESTRLY, LED
12708 500073 0000'1 0000°T ©0060°1 000 oy 000 1808 feppady ‘uodsues], 9£0
wse 00003 Too0Beot 0000°1 0860'1 030 Tt 00 £5°0F HWA / A1ddag eape 760
950 0000 WEe T0000'Y 0000°1 000 o o] 90°0 SO0TAIOR IIBSH WOK 070
1T 0000°E 0300°1 6000 . 0000°T 1070 g 000 431 redsoy unay, 3w wepeduy ati}
119 Q000" 00001 06000°Y 00001 6o - i 000 : 110 . Al revdsop] moandug +19
94791 G000’ 00001 £000'f 0000°1 00°0 PIO 00'0 ser - . 901A308 TENCSORE YaN2dID 400
LT 84000 00001 0000°1 GO00°T 000 00 oo LI'0 , HORTHIGRYSY 500
6L TES i S 00001 20007 0080°Y 008 00708 0008 1168 ferauagy jeirdso juonediy 100
WEWNd . uﬁmmnu& :Gmucsvum, uﬂn_wmmmw Sthag FSNATIS HORINDLY FRUROHEUN HAUNO|FRES SO WdME ﬂcﬁmtummﬂ SO0
6007 oqWase( - Agiond BUSINN  VIOONS %8¢°7 FOF vy JUaWAeg UellsCug uilg  clqmey wopedsp 9 OIORDOY % UCHONDPY £007 WD
IO} PAIRUIRSH nomwmo&mnm 203 s QU SIBITY T JISRg  Sjgwmvy SAMAIIG
) 10] JSUDOJERTEN TEu0ISs30sg
. 7 URIISAYL

TRUOHIBSH] ‘Sanuno)) onop-noN ‘Sopqrdy eng wonvmdeg
S0TY 6007 WYRORNA « 6407 23G010 popafolg PUR SHUY G007 1A
TG PIIN [eRAdg
7 xpddy

gjozodey



GOOLIEL/E : . i MYWITIIKW
"K131p550 §3 U POMDIAGT 9G A0 PIRCYS [EL700e SHYL, TOA St 2A031 oy SanIed 2om0 01 KGRI 10 A10D OE SOUMSSE PAR 13IUBG OF PUSIUY 30U 530p Lalip -sesodind tawo soy steudordde oq jou fewryp rswexord pajedes so;
Saer Buinos uf wosusy Jo Sielg wip 0 soumsisse sp1acad o Ajeios paredard s R YT CSIOINY 10 pe wonenswewpy ‘Lupgidya ‘supeuag 3 ‘swerdord PIEMPARY TIOSSUMIH T/ TRIINR ST JOPEOZ SU} TRU) SSEMSER TetaEM SINY,

18718 06670 © o000 000671 0000 00°08 0008 00703 . GLENE ) Uo-ppY JIN

8L'E5E 06000°1 0800°1 00001 40001 0608 000k 00°0% 84598 uautaleuely v petodie], Yol AR
£6°10¢S : OE POV . [Ei0], puen
169 00001 00001 00001 90001 000 600 00'Q 16 umeppueds
£8°518 £000°1 0000°T 00001 0000’1 - 0008 0008 0008 L3E1g Bz vondizoserg
ST8LES - . [Agtisy 2AeE a52g ANIY [WOL
N £000'f 000071 6000°T an00't 00 40 0o 200 Adesey], jetolasyag eonosfeIq
T 8000 0000°T 6000°1 0000°1 oo . W00 000 111 JUYA(] 01 AqEUL 666
20 i 4000 0000°Y G000°¥ 03001 00°0 oo 00'0 LT 5201AI3E TAUONNVELY NN 150
09 4000 ..0990°1 0000°7 0000'Y B (1 (N ae 000 100 SIDIATIF BJTMPEA] TSN 0608
99°0 o000'F 00001 000071 00001 00'0 - e 000 500 SuisanN sl clgnd 380
$39 0000 00001 8000°Y 0000°1 000 filixdd 000 Pig stsA[ei( usy SBeig-puy 180
w00 Q000 00001 4000 0200° ¥ 600 a0 0y'0 wo SID1ATRE SILD HESH [BITY £80
95y 4000 00T - 0000 0000 600 a0 000 95 a0fATeg WENTO) Yiesy poylsend (2Ispay 780
il Q000 00001 £000'Y 008071 60°0 - 000 PLT f1omer0qey 080
jiRds 0600°7 0095°7 2000°Y 005"y 000 900 L0°0 B! 1usuodwo)) feanmyoay, ‘Afotolpey 6£9
sTT Q000 00001 0000 00007 T e 7070 (£} 2287 TOISIA 20
$L°0 9000°T- 00001 0000 00001 ] 00 00'0 oL0 SprY Fatteag LiD
Lt 00007 00001 0000 00007 R ] $0°0 000 e SOROYHQ PUE SANAISAIL 910
$€'7 06001 00001 8000 00001 000 110 000 T : S5] 10007 f sessejfody S8
$6E 0800°1 00001 0000 008671 000 090 000 ¥5'T wEnuo)y YAs Ax 5o feidso waneduy vil
iy Q00071 0096°1 _ 0000°% 000077 00'0 ] 00°0 €y aowdsogy 70
€71 6000 0000 04000°% 00001 000 050 000 871 3SROH ABMERH [ 9580 popuay 40 £90
9T'L 0001 600807 060 00001 000 (] ] 9T'L Aowspusdac Jeomiany) 780
61'0 08001 60001 Q0001 00001 800 000 00D 810 AZororpry 850
0 6000°T 000071 9000°F 000671 00°0 w0 00'0 890 onserdomyy  £g0
¥00 6000° 1 60001 000! 000071 o0 0070 00'0 ¥O'0 AzBmg Lorwmaury 550
w0 0000°'T 00001 4600'T 0000°1 000 g0 100 £70 : Angipog 550
192 - 000077 00001 0000°T 60091 200 090 ¥1°0 ° LT Aderayy, rewonednong %50
650 - 0800°1 0000°T 0000°T 0009°7 00 090 £0°0 50 - Adesey g yosadg £50
261 . 6000°1 60001 0001 oo - e 000 £0'0 167 Adereny, jeshng 150
£2°01Y 60001 0000°1 0800'T 0000 o0 00°0 0 Exatiing {Eag] [MUa o0
1641 0000°1 0000°1 a000°'T 0000"t 800 000 000 11 : e SR =)
¥S'LY G000 000"t . 0860'T 6000'% awo 000 brate] IELY 'SR0IAISE URINISATY o
(A 0900'T 0000'% 0001 000071 w0 000 00 ST SISy T#0
ity 00001 0000°% 09001 . 0000°% e 040 e {37 wouzinguy ‘Hodswel]l, - 150
AR Q0001 0000°% o001 00001 000 00°0 e [ G feroadg ‘podsum], 9£0
§T9T - 0000 0000 0000°T 0000°% w0 69°0 e 26797 HWC 7 £19dng feompajy z50
A ] 0000 0000'2 0o00° 1 0000°1 o 000 o0 wo ' FH R - DLy 670
(344 [£13: 34 W60 " 0000°1 (0091 fivai) .o ©oee0 95792 $30IAISG (HFERE] SWIOK a4z
£E°L 00001 0000'Y 0000 0000°% 0 000 600 opL [endsol; wna], Swo] Juapedy S10
#10. 00001 ©0000'E 0000 o soovE 089 -0 i) 10 CINY Teydsop] yuatsedey $10
861 000 T 000t - 0080 8000' 000 00 filiat) £61 s301A13¢ Jeudson seeneding 200
ST0 00001 00001 [aiin 0000 000 60'0 a0 LrA) HoneNqegRy 800
L5'5h8 00001 00001 0000 0000 103 6008 00708 #9°5bE ferawan) endsoy] Wwaneduy 100
AW : mz_mm@ﬂm ﬂawoavo.m u:u_uwmcm ”mwzuwm woum.ﬁ_um Honanpsy uaoﬁuomwab gumE“o:mﬁD 52y INdINg ﬂOtmmquuﬁ SO0
BO0Z 10T - bm.mo_m«m MEPSZ VIHIOND %9677 Jo sy Ewﬂ_hanm qnmum«hﬂ SE sjawmed mao.m_g:m i mononpay % BORONDIY &007 1ERIRTy
MoaweBO‘v&.mE:mm mom.mc.mmmwm JOF satey "qQuiy SIENRY oTeD 2SR  SIQUINY SA0IANL
oo T o) smmmoen)) TRHOISSa)eI
% mrorshyg

Anmumniegy ‘Ssnuno) 0O SHIGISHT enq ‘venemndoy
SV G007 IBYUPI - GOOT JOGONQ POIRFOLT PUE SHY G007 IWSLIND
’ sIE)ameg Py jemads
7 xpusddy

g 30 ¢ affeg



600Z/EL/8 NYWITIIN

*£10I85 $iE UT PAMIIADE 04 ATVO PINOUS [RISIRM SIYL 404 SHI 2410001 OUA SonTed J0100 0 AM[IGE] 20 A0 OUf SBUMSSE DI JJAUG 0F PUSND] 10T S90p TR sasodind Joip0 103 sresrdordde o ou Aem y stmexBord pareides zop
s3i27 SUNas Uf WOSSULII JO SEIS A ) SUEIKISSE Spiacid o Afsjos paizdald SEAL JRUIGRN SYJ, ‘SIOI0E} JOYI0 PUR HONERSINITIPE ‘AR NUSENG Mo Sueidord plEIpY ©IOSSULTA] A JRHFUIR] §7 JSPEAI SY} IBY: SIUNSSY {RLIOIET SIL

LOETS 0¥66°0 0001 0000°T 000 0008 Coe0es 00°0% SLEIE uo-ppY N
84858 0000°1 00001 0000°T q000°'1 00°08 8008 09°0% 8L'€9% waurBguely 9se)) peroBle, WiTaK FIual
£2°7068 ITPIEE {810, pueany
[T23 0000°% apoot 0000°T 9000'T 000 o' 000 or'E - uMoppusds
1€°618 0000'1 0a00°1T 0000°T 00T 00°08 0008 00703 1618 sBna¢y wenduosasg
TSEPES 18 spES Ay eseg AINIY fRIOL,
89°0 00001 03007 0000° T a000°t 00 00 000 §9°0 Adexayy, yerolaryag [eopostel()
#LO 0000 000071 0000°1 00001 000 B L 000 PLO SUYS 01 9B} 666
9¢9 0000t 00001 6000°T o000 000 iyl 600 9E0 SOMAISE JAUOTNORI] ISEAN] 166
i) Q000 00001 0000°1 0000°1 00°0 00 000 100 SIOIATSE PP 81N as0
%60 000 0H00' 0000°1 00001 . 050 w00 000 oo Buisanp] WIedH stighd £80
¥LT 0000 00001 0000°1 00001 000 W 00'0 bLy sgshyeig ey admg-pug 180
$0°T Q000 - 00001 60007 00061 000 900 0o $0'1 SI0IAISE I Y[EAH 1PNy £30
19°0 00007t 00001 (4000°1 0000°1 000 oot 00 90 3OIATOS EINOY) W{ESH PAUREND) (RISpay 780
19°1 00001 00001 0000°1 0000°1 000 we 00°0 £9'1 A3oreroqe] 080
YEPT 0000't 00001 0000°T 000071 090 00°¢ %00 0¥l rrsuoduwio) Teatuyas, ‘A2oiepey 6L
$9°T a000'3 . B000°Y 0000°1 00001 owo e 50°0 ¥L'1 4580 TOISIA 8L0
$60 000 00007 G000°T 0000°1 00°0 100 000 560 spry Supreap LD
181 4000 000071 0000°T 030077 000 - OO 000 (31 SOROYNG DT SONAYISOIE 92
134 80001 0000°1 0000°T 0900°1 600 P10 000 e ) S| loBuey) ; sesseSaky 75}
£L°0 000’ 00001 0000°T 0000°1 00°0 000 oo L0 weIa) yisg Avg sy Fadsof wonedn; 710
we 000" L0000t 0000°F 0000°1 00°0 a0 000 e soudso %0
$T°1 Q600 a1/ s SR 6000'Y 000071 - 000 e 000 SE'l ISROF Aead|eg] / 2180 PApUSING (1D £90
T $6°S O000°E 00001 8000'F 0000°T 00'0 e 000 6’5 Aowapuadag] (eoruan) 708
310 8000 0000 00001 - 00001 00'0 are 000 810 Aojerpny 250
611 0000 0000°1 0000'1 0000°1 000 e 00'0 811 : omoeéoryd | L50
510 000l o001 6000'1 0000°Y 000 filiadl 000 510 ArBing Floweinqey 950
wo oo 000 G000 0000'1 0000 00°0 e 000 B0 Liepog 550
b0 Q000°E. 0000’1 £000'1 GO00'T 00°0 000 oo 0 Adeseq, revopedioap #80
620 0600°1 - 00001 40001 00001 600 e 10°0 0£°0 Aderoy), yosedg €50
08t 0000'T 00007 0000 00001 000 080 000 06T Adexouy, woishig 10
09°65 80001 00001 8000 00001 fiayi) 0070 000 05°66 el feIusp 990
ZE0T 80001 C0000°T 8000t 00001 - Q00 0070 600 02 FEch =]
oT'er 0000° [ 00001 000 0000°7 00D 00’0 0 w'ey . . SadIATag URIISAYg €0
0T 40001 0000°1 00T 0000°Y 000 ..o 0o 07’1 BSaipsany 50
oL'¢ 40001 0000°T 000t 000071 600 000 00°0 94'¢ auppnquy odswel], L50
057TT 0000°T 0000°1 GB00°1 000071 £0°C 00°0 00°0 06'T1 Jeoadg ‘podstrery, €0
so'sT 00007 0000°1 0800°T . 00001 800 £9'0 800 04752 FWC 7 Aiddng [estpepy Z£0
50°01 0000°1 0000°t 4000°T 000071 o0e S 800 S0°01 HIESH FEIUSI - DA 620
fint 4 0000°1 WL 060°T 0000°1 00 0070 B ] .S S301AISG YIESH QWO 070
TR 0000°T 00001 4000°T 000071 -0 040 000 L1 rendsopy waag, fuo aneneda) SI0
00z 00007 00091 0800°T 0000°T 00 000 800 0e QI Tendsoy Jusneduy PIQ
5507 G000 0000'1 0000'T 00001 [1isx 990 000 0z §30[4395 FENdEop Meeneding 00
€10 00001 0000°3 0000°T - 000071 800 000 000 <10 ) VORI 500
- 7S pES 0000°1 600071 Q0001 00001 X1k 0008 L0°08 9¢'peg fessuagy feidsoyy moneda 100
Wdid w:._m.wﬁvm USTHKNDE wﬂmmwm&u_ .“m::wm Sa0TATG [Hujte i) Emid ey JWUNOjELR 53y IWdNd aomwutowom 500
H00T Fqueg -~ b:.mua.m mz_mkzz YIODNN %85°¢C i1 ssiey “unEmmm .un_u_.whﬁm SRy siqeey Eu:mmﬁ 7§ BOTIANpRY 3¢ uanongey GH07 WD
J3GO100 pATIInSY ﬁo_msmwzw how mBﬂ.M gy SqeEIey 0] NSEY  I[AVITH mﬂumtuw.
J0} JUIUROY| UL . TegoissaOIg
% Vershid

Ayumunme.y SIHENey ONIP-TON SNy [eng wopemdog
$O1EY 6007 YA - GO0T YOG PHROLL PUT SHEY 6007 NI
ATRISHE paaN THIndg

. 7 xipiaddy

304 ofrg



00T/ - NYWITTIN

*ARINES SIT Ul PIMAIAST 20 L[E0 DINOYS [BLINZEL SIT, “HI0A ST SAT9031 oga sepred Jayio o LRl 10 AINp OU SIUIRSSE PUE J1j3Uaq O DI 10U 530D :«Em__M.E -sasodind xouo a0y eyerdoadde ag 10u Azm Y mma._mo.a poreirden 10y

so1el SURAS U] BIOSIDNIIA JO ABIS ST 01 0ULISHSE 5PIACIE 01 AT05 paikdard ses RIS SI), 'SIOWE] IO DU HOWRNSHURUDE ‘ANIGIALR ‘SHysusq Iyl € PIEIDOY TIOSIMUIIAG AL JRHIUIR §1 JODEal 24l JBI SOUINSSE [BIralew STy,
087688 - (000°1 00001 00001 0a001 00°0% avos 00°08 06°6v% WALESRIEY 550 PAIRRTR], THIBIH [0
94 °L15'TS ‘ £0°869' 28 - . TeIe], pue1ny
€1 00001 0000°1 6000°T 0800'T 000 400 000 [ waoppazdy
08°L58% ©0000'% 0800°1 0000"1 08001 0008 a'es ©Oo00s -ooRions sBnacy uondizosalg
£YBPLIS : : : OU6BL'IE S 25Rg ANOY [0,
8L E Q000 0800°Y 6000 T 0060'T i 400 000 350 Adeany, RIOIARYAE jEOROINRIG
€8 £000'1 0000°T- 0000°T 0860'1 00'0 a0 $5°0 156  SR0[AIBE JRUONROTIJ F8ENN 160
we 00003 a000°1 0000°T 0000°T 000 200 000 w00 SHOIAISY SFIAPEA 52N 080
vT'81 ’ 0000'1 00001 60007 . 0800°1 200 21 00'0 8061 siehiec] [euny SRMSDUT - £30
we ) 000071 o000t 0000°1 60001 000 °C 000 w0 : SIOIATES OIULID) WIBSH [eimng £80
88 0000°t a000°1 0000°Y 4800'1 040 W0 000 o8 33AT9G 1R IPSH PaYIED) miopey 416
£6°9¢ 00001 GO00°T 0000°T - aoo0't 00’0 wr 00 $0'3E Aroreqey 080
59755 0000 4000°1 00007 08001 oD W0 98¢ 156§ wouodtuo]y onnpeL, ‘LFofepry L0
&°C 0000°1 0000°T 000071 aso0't 000 000 Lo 99'C AT UOISIA R0
191 0000°Y G000y 0000°T q000°'T 00'0 wo 000 13 sp1y Suimey LD
371 0000°1 a000°7 0000°T 4000°1 000 oLe 000 59761 SOPOTI() PUE SANASeE] o0
T 060001 90001 0000°1 4000°1 4010 e 000 £ SOSIDT 10RUOT) | SOSTRETOA $L0
¥6°7Z T0000°T 80007 0000°T 00007 030 B 009 et wenues yaksg Aeq sy rdsols ysnedu] $LO
$9°T . 0000°1 9000°1 0000°1 4000°1 000 (] 000 9T : s01d50H o
£0°0 0006°T 40001 0000'1 4000l 09 000 00 £0°0 ISROH Aemyiel / 2185 Papusixd (1D £90
PEC 0000°T 40001 T 000071 Rl S 000 000 L] ¥6E Aouspuetay jeouel) o
e 0000°Y 0001 0000°Y 0000 000 C000 00 920 AZoppny 250
60D . 6000°1 0000°Y . 00001 40001 000 00’0 09 oo ogedon) 150
950 00001 00001 0000°T 0001 000 2] 000 650 Aximg AowrmguY a0
T S0000T 00001 0000°1 00001 000 [iN0] JA] 9L Azepog 50
Eligad 0000°T . 0000°T 0000°1 © 00T 000 000 6672 Lo'sp - Adesoyy, euonRANIO) P80
68°ST 0000°1 o000t 0000°T Q000°E 00D oo Ha 00741 Aderany wooeds  £50
95°8F 0000°T 00001 0000°Y 40001 000 00'0 i 616 Aderauy, eorskig 150
Seth © 000077 a000°1 00001 00001 000 (i) 000 Seip PUOH [FR oG
90T 00001 40001 00001 20001 000 C 000 000 ¥ird jileldl Sv0
01991 6000°1 00001 00007 80007 000 00’0 PE'8 PpSLT . seojasag weAld  EHD
ZIe1 00001 90001 00001 0000 T 000 000 000 70l SIQISIUY 50
SO0 60001 DO00'E 00001 0000°F 000 600 ) 000 S0°0 . deyoayD) 503, PUB PIIED ok
LT 00001 8000 00001 0001 ©000 000 009 LS STy ‘TIedsuBLy, LE0
18y 000071 00001 00001 000071 To000 [Fa)] ore IS'Ey . Teppadg 'podsiely, 9E0
188 60091 040007 0008°7 a660'1 00'0 [t ard 009 1798 WG/ Ading Ol 760
990 0000°T W60 00001 Q0001 000 00'¢ 000 $9°0 SEOIATSS HI[RIF SEIOL oz
$E°TT 600071 90001 - 00001 400071 HE:) (] 0070 611 [eudsol Wy, Suoy uanedug S10
fAwA 0000°T 80001 0000°1 90001 200 00’0 000 #1'T W1 rndsop suanedu] #10
10729 000071 20001 oo00T 00001 0070 17 000 oL soo]azeg feirdsoy Juapeding 200
S0 60001 4000'T 0000°1 000t 2070 000 i+ ] 6L UONEN[IEYSY. 900
660668 60001 00001 0001 00001 [ 008 00°0% [ [e3susD) feirdsop] juaniadug 100
©INdWd M:_wmnu”m HORNPIY Eo_.gmn_ﬂm sgag SeMAleg uonINpSY UsugoEE JUSUHO{RU) s W :o.muamu.uwﬁﬁ . SO0
007 uuﬁﬁauvﬂ - .D:mu«m meh:Z YIOONG %8577 109 w\&mﬂ wmmwﬁhanm ﬁwmommham SMNE  o[Eey uﬂuﬂmnﬂ I uononpay 2 HOEONPIY G002 WNNDy
G000 paraInsy  UOURdsTE 1o SOy quEYy ajuiey 9TR]y O1SEH  F[GEITY SHOIAISG
107 Jdunoleu FRUOISERICE]
. . % weossiyd

" puennInsyy ‘senumo)y ooy ‘SAIqEBN ifmg suonemdog
SAYEY (OHT 0GR - GOT 20120 pRRlolg pue s0ey 6007 HWOIM)
TSR paaN Bdg
7 xipuaddy

g 3o ¢ 98y



GODTEN/R ‘ NYWITTIW

-&3a1nus SH Bl _qoau_.;.a 94 A0 PINOYS [RLIOTBW SUL HI0A ST AAIOYR! OyM SnTed 3590 0f AIHQR); J0 KD OX SIILNSSE PUE 15324 0) PUAUL JOU SI0p TR “Sssedind 1ampo tof srendoxdde aq tou Aem ] -surideld patzden 10z
SOIBE BUINSS Uf WOSAVLLY JO S 9t 0F dueIsiess 9p1a01d 0F £19105 paredard sEA RUISITM SR], SI0I0R] YOO DUE BopEnsIupe ‘Amg Sy “syetaq 16 ‘surexdord PrEVIPITA BIGSOULII ()44 JUITIUIES ST.I0PPRI QU JPL) SGUWITSSY [RLIRIRNI S,

06'6¥8 0000°T. 8000°7 - 0098t 00001 09°03% 60°0% 0808 05°6bt WSIISERIRI O5ETy PaIS3Ieg, MEaH feIuay]

95°557'73 LITAT TS ™oy, pusisy

960 0000°7 ©000T 00001 40001 0970 600 oo 960 - UMOPPISG

i gvdis 0000"1 00007 " 0008°L 0800°1 00708 0008 0008 WOLLS : $8nxy uondrzosary

21'pEC'ts - : ’ 6L0LS'TS sleyg 9seg N0V eI,

X 00001 o001 00001 oot 000 0’0 009 [ Aderayy, Yesotargag [eonIs[RIg
sT¥ 00001 0oy 0000°T 4800°1 000 000 $T0 L1 S20JAISG JAUGNIDELY IR 160
i3 00001 0000'T 6000°T 9000°1 00’0 800 000 0o SPOTAISS ALIMPHA SSI0N] 080
108 8000°1 0900°T T0000'T 0000°T oo 000 o0 00 BuisInN gizaH TqRd 880
52 00007 0800'1 6000°T 0000°T 000 16°0 000 W sisApeIc] Teusy aBeis-pug L80
£L°8 8000 0996°1 80001 - 000O'Y 000 W0 000 £L'8 SOTLATIE Oy YHRAK [eIRg £80
T £600°% 0B00°1 60001 0980°1 000 ors 600 $L'1 SVIATSG 108NUGD) ifeol parjiendy {elepay 0
£8°7¢ C 00001 0900°1 0000y 0000°1 oo g1 000 BEHE Axoneioqey 088
£E765 Q00T 00001 00007 0000°1 000 900 j£:4 9168 1usuoduro]) e, ‘Adojopeyg 6L8
917 0000 0060°1 00001 0000°1 o000 e FED 08T 21 VOIA 240
05'0 . a000't 0080°1 £6000'1 0000°1 600 we : 00'0 150 SPIY Suitvop Liy
80 04000°% 00001 £000°% 0000°1 000 P01 ) 00°0 TieL SOUORIQ PR SINBIS0IE 90
9L 0000'1 0000°1 {000°F 00001 00'0 fil ] oo 98T s9sur] 10mu0y) / sassz(fady $10
2891 a600°t - 0006°Y 8000'% 0000°Y 00'0 066 000 8ot N0 gahsd Legl op pudsoy iweneduy ¥L8
2 4600°% 00047 £000°1 00001 000 og 000 LY aodsoyy zo
000 0600°% 0008°Y 2000'% 00001 . 60D 0070 000 : 006 35RO ABMIIRH / 97D DpUOE GO £90
€6y 880071 o008’y 0000°% 0000°1 000 080 600 6y Aouspusdag teonay’y 780
o 0000°T 0006°1 0600°% 00001 800 oo 00 . $F°0 fBooipny . 359
820 - 0007 - 0008°1 0800°T - 0000° 80'0 090 w00 0g'D anoeIdeIn) 450
€'t : 0800'1 0008°7 - Q800°7 60091 000 i) 000 LE7 AreBzng Lioveimgray 550
16°0 0800°1 000071 0600°T 60001 000 000 90°0 60 Anepog £40
oF'ip 0880'T 00081 4000 T 000R'E o0 o' SL'T 1423 Aderay}, jruottednaagy 50
79°¢1 0980°1 0000°1 4800'1 0000°1 a0'C 000 $6'0 L8P1 Adexony, yosedy £50
S6'8p 00601 00001 0000°T 0000 oo 000 [ $E78 Adeaayy, |2oisAyd 150
'0E 0000°1 00001 0080°T 000072 e 00'0 fisye) a1 IeaE TRy ]
66'61 00001 600071 0000°1 00091 oo 000 e 66761 [Libzred SH0
L9881 00067 0000°E 0000°1 00097 org 00'0 %8 B+ T Sa0IATAE VRIOISAY €90
096 0006° 6000 0000°1 0000 oFy 00'0 a5'c 05°6 BsaqIsIY 0
50°0 00081 06001 0000 £000°1 050 00'0 a0 o GrjoR) USR], PLe PID 080
1657 0005 000'% 0000°1 £000°1 [l 000 . ore - 18°9F some[ngEy ‘wodsuer], 260
LA 00051 £000°% 00001 £000°% 060 00 - a0 7L [e103dg “0dsury], 960
99'9L 0005°1 0000°1 00001 0000°% . i) R A [ TE6L AWQ / Addng ey 760
2807 0008°1 e 000 00001 0 000 s 960 SA0IAIRS NI HMOH o420
522 00061 06001 0000°1 0000°1 £2°0 000 fil: a1} 18T rendsop wray, 8moy uapedyy SI0
189 - 0009°7 0000'T 0008°1 000077 200 000 it 69 T FENdsof Juoned] $10
8% 6000°1 08001 00087 4000°T 00'0 it 009 GELS sad1axag jeirdsor] Jueneding 40
$5°01 6000°1 9800°1 0o’y 0000°1 010 . 600 09'0 $9°01 ORIy 900
$5SPig 000077 800"t 0006°1 04200°1 9618 0008 0008 06°TSLE [exauagy seydsols Jusnediy 00
WaWd Buiseqay] H2ONONGY Hedu] [SEHTg SRAIIG UCHINPIY JRETUHITEN Y FDUIOHEULY S8y WaNd uoRdraseg -S0D

6007 sequianagy - Amiang SUISTAN  VTOONN %9077 107 sy wwsudey  uEmdyd ssmng  ojguy wemedu;  op womonpoy 39 TONOUPSY 6007 WanD
IO pRvaEmsy :Ommzunmﬁm. . 103 sa1Ey] "qusy J[GEIY 22y Disky  Aquiey $amAIg
- 0] yEUNOHRUY : ’ |2U0TSS3T0IF
) %9 wRIsishyg

feHenMnSTy ‘sanyumos) oRYY-uoN ‘Soqifi ofmg tmonemdog
SHEY 600T QDR - 6007 G010 PaIxa{oay pue SRy G007 1HOLIND
axeMNskE PN wradg
7z xpuaddy

g30 9 offeg



6007/51/8 . . NYRITIINW

“Kjatpus Sy uy pamstavr og Ljuo E.noﬁ :.Eu.«mE STEL “HIOM SHE QAT0AL OY saRed 110 0) Ax{IGRl] JO KD OU SONSSE PUE FYAUSG 03 PUAILE 10U 30D wBmIIY “sesodind samo sof awprdosdde w0 tou Aeurdy sweifosd porendes 105
20122 SUNISS UF BIOSSTUIR 30 SIRIS 9 0) 20VRISISSE 2pfa0Kd 0f £[a70s paredord sem [BLIOTRW 045, 'SICION] JSUI0 PRe UonenSILe *AqiBis ‘Sigduag st SwerSold preoipepy TIOSAUUTIAT YA JEHIUIZ] ST I0PPA! S 10 SOTNSSE [RITHE0E SHIL

£6'518 0PG50 0000 a0t 000071 0008 0903 0008 0FS WPPY N
6268 - 0960°1 0008°1 2060 00001 0008 0008 8008 6158 - uowREUR 9327 PArofIE], s [Huop
EFEIS'TY . . £0°1€6'18 0, pURID

T 0800°1 0000°T 000 00001 800 080 600 [1¥3 saoppuads
SELeEE 0800°1 0008°T a800°L 00001 0008 0003 00°0% 98 L8EE sBri(y vopdiosarg
SEELI'IS . ) ) £0'1p1IS Sy SSeE ANOY JEIOL
890 G000 . 0000°T G000 00881 00°0 : 00 000 250 AdeIou], [210IABYSY FESITARLE
100 90001 0008°T 00001 00007, oo - 080 000 00 QUL 01 HORES 656
00T 00001 00001 0000'T 00007 00'0 oo $0°0 20T SIDIATES JPUCHNORIE OSIAN 60
IO 0000°1 00001 600°% 0080°7 600 fiy ] 10'0 $1°0 $80TATAg SPIMDU 25INN; 050
10 0600'T 60001 00008 ooaer 60°0 100 000 810 ST WIedR Aliqng 280
¥6'6 0800°1 00087y 8000°% 00’y 000 w4 0o 101 SISALRI 1eusy 93TIG-pug 180
600 0000°1 6009°1 000 . 000t 00°0 0o oo 60°0 $I0IAISE OIUIEY) MRS [RIny £80
T 00001 60007 Q000" 00001 000 030 000 1T 3MTAZOS W0RTUOD YNBIY patsifenty |e1ofd 790
0T 0L 80001 00001 4000 00001 000 860 : 600 Sz Lioeroqe 080
= . 0000°1 00001 0000 1 1 000 00°0 01'€ A2 S suawoduwey) posmjoay, ‘ABopIpry 610
0g'1 Q000 00801 0000' 00807 6070 000 60°0 651 . A5E]) BOISTA, 80
6770 4000°1 600871 0000°% 0008°7 600 00 000 080 SprY Sunea] L0
0Lp 0000°% 000871 4000 00001 o0 wo 000 Y SOOI PUE SAMASONY 9.0
6T . 0600 00001 4000 00001 00’0 g 600 05T sasupT 1000 / sasserdakg 5}
89°6€ . Q000 00001 4000 0098°1 6070 [i134] 0o . 896€ WENID yodsd Aot oy edsop wemedur  pig
R 0800°% 0000 0600°% 000eY 000 000 000 £6°% anydsoy 411}
730 aeoo't 00307 0000°% 0090°1 600 are - 000 95'1 3snOR] AeaifeH] / ore)) pepusey (1D €80
28] 000! 0000y 0000°¢ 0000’1 000 059 600 4341 Aauapuada(] eonay 59
241} ’ 4800°1 0000°T £000°% 00001 ©000 [ 00 820 AForpny 258
6L 0001 00801 0000t 00001 : 000 699 3] ¥2'0 : opoerdornD £50
[ 0001 00001 0000 00y 600 0 00°0 1677 frmgmg Lowengury 980
6071 8800°7 00901 Q000 0080°1 00°0 00 §0°0 JAN Axmipog $50
9977 0800'Y 0008°Y 0000°% - a0y 000 - 0070 61°0 54 Aderayy, jeuonediosd ¥50
60 T O000°'T 0096°1 B060'E 0008y 00'0 Loy - Lo'0 001 Admrayy, yooads €50
oy 0000°7 0000°T 0000°F 0088°1 00°0 080 620 Wy Aderag], meotshiyg 180
8L'08 Q0001 00001 000 0080°7 oo - 000 00°0 8L'68 Yo (R 590
L34 06007 00007 4000 00T 000 00 000 ¥6'P1 e S99
09y 0000°1 0000°T 00001 0000°1 oo 090 8TL BT HEL SIOIALES URIIIBAYJ €50
$0'9 0800'1 . 0008°1 Q000 E 60001 00°0 050 600 £0'¢ TisApSITY 5]
900 00001 00001 0000'¢ 0006°Y 00'0 000 0070 0’0 dmipousy WL, pUE DI el
£0'51 . 0000°T - 00001 Q000 o 000D 000 080 000 - £0'61 . sbuejagury ‘uodswer], ££9
H% Q000" 0000°Y 0000°% 00a0°7 [.3 0070 00°0 i34 Tei0adg “1z0dsuer, 980
6°vr 4600°1 00007 {0001 To0eeT 000 97 000 10°Ly FWQ /7 Addng [epay 780
£ 0800'1 0000°1 40001 00001 000 4] 000 SHE H|20H TeNdpy - DY 670
6L © 00001 WLED 40001 0000 (i) ) 00°0 A SHIAISS TTRAH SWOH ]
5961 00001 00001 L 0000°1 0008°1 0Z'0 o0 60°0 S0 [eidsoy] wisy, Suor wenedu; S
HA 0600°Y 00067 L 6000'T 0000°1 100 080 00°0 Tt (I feidsop Nzepeduy ¥10
26'ES 06007 009971 04000t 00001 60°0 76¢ 000 : 5o SERAISE TENGSOR TuaTIEdng £00
e 0600°7 00001 . B000'E 0000°1 20°0 000 60'0 9¢'g . HOpEH{IgRey 909
96°376¢ q000°Y 00001 £000'1 0080°Y (258 0508 0003 [0 245 S fexawan [eixdsoy yuaneduy Hi

WenNd mﬁ.mgvm OR3P E@_HMQE fe:itaitad §2014T38 UONINDIY watofeun JUSUDO Y} soreyd WdN4E dn:a_.szoﬂ 00

H00¢ LsgWada(y ~ h&ﬂom& Ma.wmuzz VIOONA %80T 05 soey Euﬁ._nwm ,:m_umnh:m SR SEey Eu_u.nmm: oF uanImpIY 3§ wOnANpEy £00Z a1y
13GOI30} PIIBENST uoisuedsng - 107 SOy CGHUIRY QeI W) VISeE  GRIEY sedAg
10] JESTHO[RS : JEUOIEEaJ0I]
‘ 3§ WRpNsATd

LITNUENSTY Sanune) o ‘saaifyy ofmg twonemndog
SOYEY 6607 SPGB - 007 4900 Persefoag pue sajey 6007 JUaIIR]y
sxe)asey posy [ErRedg
7 xpmaddy

210/ 98y



S00T/ET/R ) : NVWITIIN

“Ajeanna s W mo&umbﬁ 3q AU PIROYS TEIIONENE SHEL “I0M ST DA0T0X Ot Sa1Ied JII0 01 A13fIqRI] 10 KIND Ol SHUNSSE.pUE 39T 03 PUMNG] 10U $00p wRanIEy sosodind 1omic 20f gwwlrdoidde oq jou feus )y susadord povendes 103
sajes Junies Ui WMOSSUUIN JO SIeIg oI O) souessissy apraoad 03 105 paredasd sem Sl AL, "$I0I0R} IO pue uepensTmwpe AunqiBle ‘sigsuaq sy ‘swerSold prEaIpAN TIOSUULIAY UHIAY IRIIRIEY §1 JOPRGT SU TR SSWNSSE [RIIMRT S,

E6'ETT 0b66°0 000071 o000°E 00051 Goog ores 0008 o ) VPP AN

€6°L6% 40001 -0000°1 Q000 : 00001 ©oobeE 0008 000§ £6°058 WatReuEp] 952)) PR BROH TN
£T6ES TS ) ) ’ TEE9C TS FEI03, puB1n

§9'T . o001 000071 40001 00001 060'0 an 000 291 . : HrAPpIRES
ST6PE 4000' T~ 0000°T aooo't 00001 o0og 0008 0008 T eTgES By nopdiresarg
6L 0T . 86'550"1% Ay sseg ANoY W0
990 0000°Y 600071 Q000 060001 Q0o 0070 000 O Adraon], TRIGIARIDE EORODERIG
69'C 00001 60001 0000 00001 00°0 .00 $0°0 : LLT $30IATRS JBUCHNORI SIAN 160
%00 40001 0000 0000 00007 o0 000 00'0 20°0 S901ATAE JIMPIIE SSIAN 060
96'0 : 00001 00001 0000 00007 000 el 00'0 26°0 SwiSMN Qe oG 230
[ 60001 6000°1 Q0001 - 00001 000 91°¢ 000 we sisARIq RSy BRIg-pu £80
w 0o00°1 . 000071 2000 00001 00’0 W 00'0 ’ wy S0IALOS OILI) YilEsH [eimy £30
95T 00001 00001 8000 0001 60D a0 00'0 -1 A FAIDS WENNO) MRIH FOYHERD [2I0paf 80
WTT 4000°Y 60001 0000y - 00007 000 a1 00'0 i Kiorpsoqey 030
PLIS a000°% 00007 00008 0000°Y 000 awe 19'¢ 68 . Jmeuodu)) Teormyay, ‘ABojelpry 610
1671 40001 00001 0000 00001 00°0 ay's €10 1} 44 axe)) BOISIA 2
LEO 8000 00001 0000 00001 1] 100 00'0 A spry Suieapy L0
23°C 0000 00001 00001 00001 6070 8¢ 000 919 ’ SOTIOYAI() PLE SONAYISOLY a0
BT 0000 0000 0000' 00001 00'0 PI0 00°0 o0'¢ SosuST 10EI00() / SassziBaky $i8
1691 ’ 4000 C0000T 0000 00001 we w0 60'0 - 1E RIN)) Yohsg Lo Sy Pudsop] wenedug PLO
&L9 4000 00001 0000°2 00001 600 e 00’0 6L°0 sadsol o
&1 iEvide 00007 0000'T 0000 60'0 ag's 000 T ISROJE ABaIRE] / 218D PRpUAT (10 £80
LTI 00001 00801 0000'1 0000°7 000 90 000 2071t Aowapuadac] Teopsyy 90
10 8000°F 000077 - 0000'1 0000°7 000 o 00 o Adojerpny 850
261 4000'1 00001 £000'1 00001 oo aWwe. 150 69'1 - apomadosyD LSO
oL a0o0't - 00001 0000'T 00001 000 £re 000 £97 AnBmg frowRgiTy 950
07’1 0001 o0 8000'T 000071 000 400 L0 L Lpgpog =i}
091 a000° 0OOBY . £000°1 0000°1 000 00 110 PA fderey feeonedeoap $50
)] fo00't 0000°T £060°¥ 0000'T e - a0 500 5L°0 Aderey, yooadg £50
ws 0000°% 00T 00001 0980°Y 000 e $E°0 6L Adexayy, eorshyg 150
201 Q000 00001 000077 0000°T . 000 a0e 00'0 72701 e e ot
69781 00007 omrT - 0000'% 080071 000 -oare 04’0 §9°81 Jeueg o
19°8€1 2000°% L 0000°T 60001 0000°1 oo o €18 PLGY SEOIAING RO g £p
OL'L 80002 - 0000°1 0000'T 0900°T 0600 W00 ] i BIATISAUY e
90'0 4000t 0000°1 0000°¥ " 0000°T 000 400 000 o0 - dryooy way, pire pIUD obe
05°61 0000'E 00001 0000°1 09001 60'0 000 00’0 06'61 SoURpRIEY ‘uodsuesy, 160
05°L 8000°F 0080'Y 000071 0000°1 - 000 G0°¢ C00 065°L feroedg ‘tedsery 960
18y 0000 00001 0000°T 030071 00’0 w0z 00°0 €08 qq / Aiddng eopen €0
95T 0000'1 0000°1 0000} 0000°1 000 000 00'0 9¢'1T | WieSH PR - D04 870
$2°02 Q0007 WG 0000°¥ 0000°1 oo 900 0070 6E°1T SODIAZ0E FEOH SWOH 171}
{41 8000t 0000 0000'1 0000°Y %] 00 T e00 or'ss B jendsoy urra], Suory suspeduy $10
615 . D000y 0000°7 0000°T 000071 60°0 ave 0 87’6 W} Feldsol] waareduy 710
60709 0000°% 000077 Q0001 0000°1 oo 0T 000 6L°79 sa01ATag TeNdsoy] yuaneding 00
0% £000°% 0000'T 0000°Y 000" 010 e 000 L6 UONERQEYRY 90
&7°60PS Q0001 0900°Y 06000°T 0000°'T yivg 608 0008 E9CIVE [rrauag (endsory saneduy 06

IWd ] 15eday UOTIRDHR ¥ [ Bpng SIAIRG URRINPAT WU RSN TeeHneieun Foley WdWd - :Owaﬁowuﬁ. SO0

mCmvN JOQURR( - bm_ﬁmum mmmmuﬂz #«AOUZD ﬁwm.m A0F ST uﬁuﬁ.wmqm _Ewu_whﬁm STMIE siqERy unuwammcm 7§ UCRONPIY ¥ uononpay 60T u:.u.uuun_ '
Taqoragy parensisy uopsuadsng - 10] sy GuIY J|quIey] 918 oiSRE  SEIY SOORATIG
0 NssunoHEa . [RUOISSAIOIF .
% uRIslshygd

Ajrmuniso?y “Sanuno) oxpp-HoN ‘sdyqilng offmg tuenemdog
© SAIEY GROT SRR - G007 BPA0IY PNI0L] PUE SIRY 6002 ILTD
daepyameg paap jenedg
z sipiaddy -

230 g afeg





